GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1549
TO BE ANSWERED ON 7™ DECEMBER, 2021

RFID TAGGING OF STRAY ANIMAL

1549. SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD:
SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
HeEqqTelsl, Fe[aTers AT S8 730
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has introduced Radio Frequency Identification (RFID) tagging of
livestock’s in the country to curb the stray animal menace and check insurance frauds;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the significant features & organisation responsible for implementation of the said programme;
(d) the details of quantum of funds allocated and expenditure incurred till date;

(e) whether safety measures are ensured while putting tags to livestocks;

() if so, the details thereof; and

(9) if not the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) No Sir.

(b) to (g) Question does not arise.
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